1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc Individual(s)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. Internal Address: 1-1-Akasaka 7-chome Street Address: Minato-ku City: Tokyo 107-0052 State: Country: Japan Association Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,220,946 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Internal Address: Sony Computer Entertainment \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) America Inc. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.; 2nd Fl. 8. Payment Information: City: Foster City Zip: 94404-2175 Calif. a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Expiration Date 1931

Phone Number: 650/655-7313

Fax Number: 650/655-5901

b. Deposit Account Number __ 193196

Email Address:	suzanne will:	<u>iams@playstation.s</u>	ony.commonzed User Na	me James P
9. Signature:	Man	4 A ML		1/1/04

Signature

Name of Person Signing

SUZANNE A. WILLIAMS

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. appoints as its domestic representatives, James P. Williams and Riley R. Russell, both of whose postal address is Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc., 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404, a wholly owned subsidiary of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., are hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: 1-2-04

Riley R. Russell

Secretary

Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.,

A wholly owned subsidiary of

Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., is the owner of the following mark which is the subject of an issued U.S. registration:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Issuance

WILD ARMS

2,220,946

January 26, 1999

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 1-1 Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan, desires to acquire said trademark, the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the applications for registration presently pending or registration therefor, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1) and other goods and valuable consideration, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC. does hereby sell and assign unto SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said WILD ARMS trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the registration identified above.

Signed at Foster City, California this _____ day of November, 2004.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC.

By Riley R. Russell

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of SAN MATED)

On this <u>1</u> day of November, 2004, before me personally came Riley R. Russell to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Secretary of SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\) day of November, 2004.

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

My commission expires Sept 27 2007